
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:668
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
SCIENCE EDUCATION
RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools covered under the centrally sponsoring scheme of improvement of science education in Karnataka particularly in Gadag and Bagalkot districts; and

(b) the assistance provided to the State for improvement of science education during the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOSURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSING RAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) From 1987 till date 26,410 upper primary/ secondary/ sr. secondary schools including 15 schools in Gadag have been covered under the schem or "Improvement of Science Education in Schools". Schools of Bagalko district have not been covered under this scheme.

(b) So far no financial assistance has been provided to the state of Karnataka during the current financial year.
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